
 
 
 
 
 
 
CHI St. Vincent School of Radiologic Technology 
Fall 2025 Academic Calendar  

August 18: Fall session begins  

August 20, Wednesday  

Payment Due for Fall 2025 classes: See faculty if your financial aid has not 

been awarded.  

August 27, Wednesday  

Final date to drop Aug. 21 – Dec. 12 classes with a 100% refund  

September 1, Monday  

Labor Day Holiday  

September 8, Monday  

Excess Aid Direct Deposits Available: UCA Financial Aid  

September 9, Tuesday  

Checks Mailed (UCA financial aid)  

September 11, Thursday  

Final date to drop Aug. 21 – Dec. 12 classes with a 75% refund. No refund 

after this date.  



September 19, Friday  

Progress Reporting period opens  

September 29, Monday  

Progress Reporting closes. All progress reports due. 
 
October 13, Monday  

Final date to pay at least 60% of bill before being dropped from classes  

November 24-28, Wednesday  

Thanksgiving Break  

December 1, Monday:  
All tuition balances due before being dropped from the imaging 
program.  

December 8-12, Monday-Friday  

Final Examinations (day and night classes)  

December 15, Monday (Noon)  

Final grade reports due 


